

PROJECT(S): FAIRLEE STP CULV(13)

CONTRACT ID : 08C060
 CALL ORDER : 003
 CONTRACT TIME : 45 CALENDAR DAY

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 FAIRLEE STP CULV (13): BEGINNING AT A POINT APPROXIMATELY
 1.0 MI FROM THE JUNCTION OF VT 244 AND US 5 AND EXTENDING
 EASTERLY ALONG VT 244 FOR 125 FT.

TOWN(S) : FAIRLEE
 COUNTY : ORANGE
 DISTRICT : D07

REMOVAL OF EXISTING CULVERT AND REPLACEMENT WITH A NEW
 REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	11006158 G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION INC.	\$ 246,469.85	100.0000%
2	110082740910 DON WESTON EXCAVATING, INC.	\$ 287,758.00	116.7518%
3	980279448501 KINGSBURY COMPANIES, LLC	\$ 313,249.00	127.0942%
4	11008644 J. A. MCDONALD, INC.	\$ 323,549.00	131.2733%
5	110102700610 DALE E. PERCY, INC.	\$ 327,550.45	132.8968%
6	980232886801 B.U.R. CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$ 334,543.95	135.7342%
7	11000593 DUBOIS CONSTRUCTION INC.	\$ 389,922.00	158.2027%
8	115009280610 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INCORPORATED	\$ 397,639.00	161.3337%
9	11090750010 R. C. CONTRACTORS, INC.	\$ 400,093.95	162.3298%
10	11007698 TREMBLAY CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$ 480,409.00	194.9159%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005 201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP	4250.00000	4250.00	3000.00000	3000.00	14000.00000	14000.00
0010 203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	815.000 CY	7.00000	5705.00	7.00000	5705.00	13.00000	10595.00
0015 203.27	UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	135.000 CY	7.00000	945.00	8.00000	1080.00	35.00000	4725.00
0020 203.31	SAND BORROW	120.000 CY	18.33000	2199.60	16.00000	1920.00	42.00000	5040.00
0025 204.25	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	270.000 CY	12.00000	3240.00	7.00000	1890.00	40.00000	10800.00
0030 204.30	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	160.000 CY	39.00000	6240.00	40.00000	6400.00	52.00000	8320.00
0035 210.10	COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	320.000 SY	23.10000	7392.00	26.00000	8320.00	24.00000	7680.00

PROJECT(S): FAIRLEE STP CULV(13)

CONTRACT ID : 08C060

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 11006158 G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) 110082740910 DON WESTON EXCAVATING, INC.		(3) 980279448501 KINGSBURY COMPANIES, LLC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0040 301.35 SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	560.000 CY	27.00000	15120.00	26.00000	14560.00	35.00000	19600.00
0045 404.65 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	4.000 CWT	246.75000	987.00	240.00000	960.00	250.00000	1000.00
0050 406.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0055 514.10 WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	3.000 GAL	100.00000	300.00	40.00000	120.00	100.00000	300.00
0060 519.20 SHEET MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING, TORCH APPLIED	35.000 SY	70.00000	2450.00	70.00000	2450.00	72.00000	2520.00
0065 529.15 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (6'-0" X 56'-0" CGMPA)	1.000 EACH	1000.00000	1000.00	2000.00000	2000.00	700.00000	700.00
0070 540.10 PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (8'-0" X 4'-6" X 49'-6" BOX)	LUMP	44928.00000	44928.00	43000.00000	43000.00	47000.00000	47000.00
0075 608.25 ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I	10.000 HR	75.00000	750.00	80.00000	800.00	110.00000	1100.00
0080 609.15 DUST AND ICE CONTROL WITH CALCIUM CHLORIDE	1.000 TON	500.00000	500.00	800.00000	800.00	650.00000	650.00
0085 613.10 STONE FILL, TYPE I	5.000 CY	30.00000	150.00	30.00000	150.00	43.00000	215.00
0090 613.11 STONE FILL, TYPE II	20.000 CY	30.00000	600.00	30.00000	600.00	43.00000	860.00
0095 613.12 STONE FILL, TYPE III	90.000 CY	30.00000	2700.00	30.00000	2700.00	43.00000	3870.00
0100 621.217 HD STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED/NESTED W/8 FEET POSTS	200.000 LF	23.63000	4726.00	23.00000	4600.00	23.70000	4740.00
0105 621.50 MANUFACTURED TERMINAL SECTION, FLARED	2.000 EACH	1706.25000	3412.50	1625.00000	3250.00	1700.00000	3400.00
0110 621.51 MANUFACTURED TERMINAL SECTION, TANGENT	2.000 EACH	2047.50000	4095.00	1950.00000	3900.00	2050.00000	4100.00
0115 621.80 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL	195.000 LF	3.00000	585.00	3.00000	585.00	3.00000	585.00
0120 630.10 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	40.000 HR	30.00000	1200.00	80.00000	3200.00	59.00000	2360.00
0125 630.15 FLAGGERS	200.000 HR	15.00000	3000.00	26.00000	5200.00	20.00000	4000.00

PROJECT(S): FAIRLEE STP CULV(13)

CONTRACT ID : 08C060

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 11006158 G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) 110082740910 DON WESTON EXCAVATING, INC.		(3) 980279448501 KINGSBURY COMPANIES, LLC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0130 631.10 FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LUMP	3000.00000	3000.00	8000.00000	8000.00	4000.00000	4000.00
0135 631.17 TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LUMP	683.00000	683.00	700.00000	700.00	650.00000	650.00
0140 631.25 FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0145 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION	LUMP	8500.00000	8500.00	29644.00000	29644.00	14500.00000	14500.00
0150 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	9000.00000	9000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	9900.00000	9900.00
0155 641.12 PUBLIC RELATIONS OFFICER	LUMP	8075.00000	8075.00	3000.00000	3000.00	7900.00000	7900.00
0160 641.17 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN RENTAL	73.000 DAY	70.00000	5110.00	100.00000	7300.00	103.00000	7519.00
0165 646.402 DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, THERMOPLASTI	650.000 LF	1.47000	955.50	2.00000	1300.00	1.50000	975.00
0170 646.412 DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, THERMOPLASTIC	650.000 LF	1.47000	955.50	2.00000	1300.00	1.50000	975.00
0175 649.31 GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	200.000 SY	1.00000	200.00	2.00000	400.00	1.50000	300.00
0180 651.15 SEED	10.000 LB	20.00000	200.00	15.00000	150.00	11.00000	110.00
0185 651.18 FERTILIZER	90.000 LB	3.00000	270.00	3.00000	270.00	10.00000	900.00
0190 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	1.000 TON	100.00000	100.00	900.00000	900.00	900.00000	900.00
0195 651.25 HAY MULCH	1.000 TON	100.00000	100.00	900.00000	900.00	600.00000	600.00
0200 651.35 TOPSOIL	10.000 CY	35.00000	350.00	30.00000	300.00	90.00000	900.00
0205 651.40 GRUBBING MATERIAL	90.000 SY	5.00000	450.00	5.00000	450.00	11.00000	990.00
0210 653.20 TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING	75.000 SY	3.00000	225.00	2.00000	150.00	5.00000	375.00
0215 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (ROCK WEIR)	1.000 EACH	500.00000	500.00	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0220 900.630 SPECIAL PROVISION (MONITORING EPSC PLAN	60.000 HR	32.00000	1920.00	20.00000	1200.00	13.00000	780.00
0225 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (EPSC PLAN)	LUMP	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	2000.00000	2000.00

PROJECT(S): FAIRLEE STP CULV(13)

CONTRACT ID : 08C060

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 11006158 G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) 110082740910 DON WESTON EXCAVATING, INC.		(3) 980279448501 KINGSBURY COMPANIES, LLC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0230 900.645 LUMP SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM)		2500.00000	2500.00	3000.00000	3000.00	15300.00000	15300.00
0235 900.650 1.000 LU SPECIAL PROVISION (EROSION PREVENTION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL)	1.000	16000.00000	16000.00	16000.00000	16000.00	16000.00000	16000.00
0240 900.650 1.000 LU SPECIAL PROVISION (INCENTIVE/DISINCENTIVE)(N.A.B.I.)	1.000	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0245 900.650 1.000 LU SPECIAL PROVISION (MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN)(N.A.B.I.)	1.000	9000.00000	9000.00	9000.00000	9000.00	9000.00000	9000.00
0250 900.650 1.000 LU SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL	1.000	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0255 900.650 1.000 LU SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)	1.000	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0260 900.680 273.000 TON SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL SECTION TOTALS	273.000	204.75000	55896.75	200.00000	54600.00	207.00000	56511.00
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	246,469.85	\$	287,758.00	\$	313,249.00
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	246,469.85	\$	287,758.00	\$	313,249.00

PROJECT(S): FAIRLEE STP CULV(13)

CONTRACT ID : 08C060

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(4) 11008644		(5) 110102700610		(6) 980232886801	
ITEM DESCRIPTION		J. A. MCDONALD INC.		DALE E. PERCY, INC.		B.U.R. CONSTRUCTION,LLC	
QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0005 201.10	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	18000.00000	18000.00	1500.00000	1500.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS							
0010 203.15	815.000 CY	15.00000	12225.00	16.00000	13040.00	16.00000	13040.00
COMMON EXCAVATION							
0015 203.27	135.000 CY	24.00000	3240.00	16.00000	2160.00	9.00000	1215.00
UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION							
0020 203.31	120.000 CY	26.00000	3120.00	24.00000	2880.00	35.00000	4200.00
SAND BORROW							
0025 204.25	270.000 CY	24.00000	6480.00	14.00000	3780.00	14.00000	3780.00
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION							
0030 204.30	160.000 CY	40.00000	6400.00	24.00000	3840.00	35.00000	5600.00
GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES							
0035 210.10	320.000 SY	22.00000	7040.00	21.50000	6880.00	23.00000	7360.00
COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
0040 301.35	560.000 CY	40.00000	22400.00	32.00000	17920.00	35.00000	19600.00
SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE							
0045 404.65	4.000 CWT	235.00000	940.00	200.00000	800.00	225.00000	900.00
EMULSIFIED ASPHALT							
0050 406.50	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)							
0055 514.10	3.000 GAL	135.00000	405.00	100.00000	300.00	115.00000	345.00
WATER REPELLENT, SILANE							
0060 519.20	35.000 SY	70.00000	2450.00	68.57000	2399.95	75.57000	2644.95
SHEET MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING, TORCH APPLIED							
0065 529.15	1.000 EACH	10000.00000	10000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	2500.00000	2500.00
REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (6'-0" X 56'-0" CGMPA)							
0070 540.10	LUMP	57000.00000	57000.00	38000.00000	38000.00	54000.00000	54000.00
PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (8'-0" X 4'-6" X 49'-6" BOX)							
0075 608.25	10.000 HR	75.00000	750.00	150.00000	1500.00	140.00000	1400.00
ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I							
0080 609.15	1.000 TON	450.00000	450.00	500.00000	500.00	1300.00000	1300.00
DUST AND ICE CONTROL WITH CALCIUM CHLORIDE							
0085 613.10	5.000 CY	65.00000	325.00	32.00000	160.00	40.00000	200.00
STONE FILL, TYPE I							

PROJECT(S): FAIRLEE STP CULV(13)

CONTRACT ID : 08C060

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) 11008644 J. A. MCDONALD INC.		(5) 110102700610 DALE E. PERCY, INC.		(6) 980232886801 B.U.R. CONSTRUCTION,LLC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0090 613.11 STONE FILL, TYPE II	20.000 CY	65.00000	1300.00	40.00000	800.00	40.00000	800.00
0095 613.12 STONE FILL, TYPE III	90.000 CY	70.00000	6300.00	40.00000	3600.00	40.00000	3600.00
0100 621.217 HD STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED/NESTED W/8 FEET POSTS	200.000 LF	22.50000	4500.00	25.00000	5000.00	24.50000	4900.00
0105 621.50 MANUFACTURED TERMINAL SECTION, FLARED	2.000 EACH	1625.00000	3250.00	1625.00000	3250.00	1725.00000	3450.00
0110 621.51 MANUFACTURED TERMINAL SECTION, TANGENT	2.000 EACH	1950.00000	3900.00	1850.00000	3700.00	2050.00000	4100.00
0115 621.80 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL	195.000 LF	3.00000	585.00	5.00000	975.00	2.00000	390.00
0120 630.10 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	40.000 HR	50.00000	2000.00	65.00000	2600.00	60.00000	2400.00
0125 630.15 FLAGGERS	200.000 HR	21.00000	4200.00	28.00000	5600.00	24.00000	4800.00
0130 631.10 FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LUMP	6000.00000	6000.00	4500.00000	4500.00	6000.00000	6000.00
0135 631.17 TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LUMP	650.00000	650.00	500.00000	500.00	2500.00000	2500.00
0140 631.25 FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0145 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	29000.00000	29000.00	28000.00000	28000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0150 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	13500.00000	13500.00	7000.00000	7000.00	8000.00000	8000.00
0155 641.12 PUBLIC RELATIONS OFFICER	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	8000.00000	8000.00	3500.00000	3500.00
0160 641.17 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN RENTAL	73.000 DAY	40.00000	2920.00	50.00000	3650.00	30.00000	2190.00
0165 646.402 DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, THERMOPLASTI	650.000 LF	1.40000	910.00	1.50000	975.00	2.00000	1300.00
0170 646.412 DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, THERMOPLASTIC	650.000 LF	1.40000	910.00	1.50000	975.00	2.00000	1300.00
0175 649.31 GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	200.000 SY	5.00000	1000.00	4.00000	800.00	3.00000	600.00
0180 651.15 SEED	10.000 LB	15.00000	150.00	10.00000	100.00	25.00000	250.00
0185 651.18 FERTILIZER	90.000 LB	3.00000	270.00	3.00000	270.00	4.00000	360.00

PROJECT(S): FAIRLEE STP CULV(13)

CONTRACT ID : 08C060

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) 11008644 J. A. MCDONALD INC.		(5) 110102700610 DALE E. PERCY, INC.		(6) 980232886801 B.U.R. CONSTRUCTION,LLC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0190 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	1.000 TON	550.00000	550.00	1300.00000	1300.00	850.00000	850.00
0195 651.25 HAY MULCH	1.000 TON	1000.00000	1000.00	500.00000	500.00	450.00000	450.00
0200 651.35 TOPSOIL	10.000 CY	60.00000	600.00	35.00000	350.00	50.00000	500.00
0205 651.40 GRUBBING MATERIAL	90.000 SY	11.00000	990.00	20.00000	1800.00	30.00000	2700.00
0210 653.20 TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING	75.000 SY	4.00000	300.00	5.00000	375.00	3.00000	225.00
0215 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (ROCK WEIR)	1.000 EACH	1000.00000	1000.00	1500.00000	1500.00	1200.00000	1200.00
0220 900.630 SPECIAL PROVISION (MONITORING EPSC PLAN)	60.000 HR	30.00000	1800.00	50.00000	3000.00	125.00000	7500.00
0225 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (EPSC PLAN)	LUMP	1500.00000	1500.00	3500.00000	3500.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0230 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM)	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0235 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (EROSION PREVENTION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL)	1.000 LU	16000.00000	16000.00	16000.00000	16000.00	16000.00000	16000.00
0240 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (INCENTIVE/DISINCENTIVE)(N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0245 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN)(N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	9000.00000	9000.00	9000.00000	9000.00	9000.00000	9000.00
0250 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0255 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0260 900.680 SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL SECTION TOTALS	273.000 TON	195.00000	53235.00	310.50000	84766.50	330.00000	90090.00
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	323,549.00	\$	327,550.45	\$	334,543.95
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	323,549.00	\$	327,550.45	\$	334,543.95

PROJECT(S): FAIRLEE STP CULV(13)

CONTRACT ID : 08C060

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(7) 11000593 DUBOIS CONSTRUCTION INC.		(8) 115009280610 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		(9) 11090750010 R. C. CONTRACTORS, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0005 201.10 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP	9879.00000	9879.00	7500.00000	7500.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0010 203.15 COMMON EXCAVATION	815.000 CY	20.00000	16300.00	8.00000	6520.00	25.00000	20375.00
0015 203.27 UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	135.000 CY	30.00000	4050.00	20.00000	2700.00	30.00000	4050.00
0020 203.31 SAND BORROW	120.000 CY	25.00000	3000.00	40.00000	4800.00	40.00000	4800.00
0025 204.25 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	270.000 CY	40.00000	10800.00	12.00000	3240.00	30.00000	8100.00
0030 204.30 GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	160.000 CY	40.00000	6400.00	50.00000	8000.00	50.00000	8000.00
0035 210.10 COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	320.000 SY	26.00000	8320.00	15.00000	4800.00	20.00000	6400.00
0040 301.35 SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	560.000 CY	45.00000	25200.00	30.00000	16800.00	40.00000	22400.00
0045 404.65 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	4.000 CWT	235.00000	940.00	250.00000	1000.00	100.00000	400.00
0050 406.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0055 514.10 WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	3.000 GAL	30.00000	90.00	10.00000	30.00	200.00000	600.00
0060 519.20 SHEET MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING, TORCH APPLIED	35.000 SY	70.00000	2450.00	90.00000	3150.00	68.57000	2399.95
0065 529.15 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (6'-0" X 56'-0" CGMPA)	1.000 EACH	5000.00000	5000.00	4000.00000	4000.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0070 540.10 PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (8'-0" X 4'-6" X 49'-6" BOX)	LUMP	80413.00000	80413.00	56000.00000	56000.00	44000.00000	44000.00
0075 608.25 ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I	10.000 HR	90.00000	900.00	110.00000	1100.00	80.00000	800.00
0080 609.15 DUST AND ICE CONTROL WITH CALCIUM CHLORIDE	1.000 TON	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0085 613.10 STONE FILL, TYPE I	5.000 CY	45.04000	225.20	125.00000	625.00	100.00000	500.00

PROJECT(S): FAIRLEE STP CULV(13)

CONTRACT ID : 08C060

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(7) 11000593 DUBOIS CONSTRUCTION INC.		(8) 115009280610 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		(9) 11090750010 R. C. CONTRACTORS, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0090 613.11 STONE FILL, TYPE II	20.000 CY	45.04000	900.80	75.00000	1500.00	100.00000	2000.00
0095 613.12 STONE FILL, TYPE III	90.000 CY	50.00000	4500.00	55.00000	4950.00	75.00000	6750.00
0100 621.217 HD STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED/NESTED W/8 FEET POSTS	200.000 LF	25.00000	5000.00	30.00000	6000.00	22.50000	4500.00
0105 621.50 MANUFACTURED TERMINAL SECTION, FLARED	2.000 EACH	1800.00000	3600.00	2000.00000	4000.00	1625.00000	3250.00
0110 621.51 MANUFACTURED TERMINAL SECTION, TANGENT	2.000 EACH	2200.00000	4400.00	2500.00000	5000.00	1950.00000	3900.00
0115 621.80 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL	195.000 LF	5.00000	975.00	7.00000	1365.00	3.00000	585.00
0120 630.10 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	40.000 HR	45.00000	1800.00	40.00000	1600.00	25.00000	1000.00
0125 630.15 FLAGGERS	200.000 HR	32.00000	6400.00	35.00000	7000.00	25.00000	5000.00
0130 631.10 FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LUMP	12000.00000	12000.00	17500.00000	17500.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0135 631.17 TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LUMP	500.00000	500.00	100.00000	100.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0140 631.25 FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0145 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	24000.00000	24000.00	40000.00000	40000.00	40000.00000	40000.00
0150 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	18000.00000	18000.00	12000.00000	12000.00
0155 641.12 PUBLIC RELATIONS OFFICER	LUMP	7900.00000	7900.00	7000.00000	7000.00	7900.00000	7900.00
0160 641.17 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN RENTAL	73.000 DAY	300.00000	21900.00	140.00000	10220.00	20.00000	1460.00
0165 646.402 DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, THERMOPLASTI	650.000 LF	1.50000	975.00	2.00000	1300.00	1.40000	910.00
0170 646.412 DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, THERMOPLASTIC	650.000 LF	1.50000	975.00	2.00000	1300.00	1.40000	910.00
0175 649.31 GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	200.000 SY	4.00000	800.00	3.00000	600.00	6.00000	1200.00
0180 651.15 SEED	10.000 LB	15.00000	150.00	25.00000	250.00	20.00000	200.00
0185 651.18 FERTILIZER	90.000 LB	6.00000	540.00	12.00000	1080.00	5.00000	450.00

PROJECT(S): FAIRLEE STP CULV(13)

CONTRACT ID : 08C060

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(7) 11000593 DUBOIS CONSTRUCTION INC.		(8) 115009280610 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		(9) 11090750010 R. C. CONTRACTORS, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0190 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	1.000 TON	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0195 651.25 HAY MULCH	1.000 TON	400.00000	400.00	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0200 651.35 TOPSOIL	10.000 CY	50.00000	500.00	80.00000	800.00	50.00000	500.00
0205 651.40 GRUBBING MATERIAL	90.000 SY	10.00000	900.00	25.00000	2250.00	25.00000	2250.00
0210 653.20 TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING	75.000 SY	5.00000	375.00	9.00000	675.00	8.00000	600.00
0215 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (ROCK WEIR)	1.000 EACH	500.00000	500.00	1500.00000	1500.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0220 900.630 SPECIAL PROVISION (MONITORING EPSC PLAN)	60.000 HR	65.00000	3900.00	10.00000	600.00	50.00000	3000.00
0225 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (EPSC PLAN)	LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00	4000.00000	4000.00	4000.00000	4000.00
0230 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM)	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0235 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (EROSION PREVENTION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL)	1.000 LU	16000.00000	16000.00	16000.00000	16000.00	16000.00000	16000.00
0240 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (INCENTIVE/DISINCENTIVE)(N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0245 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN)(N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	9000.00000	9000.00	9000.00000	9000.00	9000.00000	9000.00
0250 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0255 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0260 900.680 SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL)	273.000 TON	220.00000	60060.00	360.00000	98280.00	300.00000	81900.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	389,922.00	\$	397,639.00	\$	400,093.95
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	389,922.00	\$	397,639.00	\$	400,093.95
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	389,922.00	\$	397,639.00	\$	400,093.95

PROJECT(S): FAIRLEE STP CULV(13)

CONTRACT ID : 08C060

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(10) 11007698		()		()	
ITEM DESCRIPTION		TREMBLAY CONSTRUCTION, LLC					
	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0005 201.10	LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00				
CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS							
0010 203.15	815.000 CY	18.00000	14670.00				
COMMON EXCAVATION							
0015 203.27	135.000 CY	18.00000	2430.00				
UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION							
0020 203.31	120.000 CY	25.00000	3000.00				
SAND BORROW							
0025 204.25	270.000 CY	30.00000	8100.00				
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION							
0030 204.30	160.000 CY	40.00000	6400.00				
GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES							
0035 210.10	320.000 SY	28.00000	8960.00				
COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
0040 301.35	560.000 CY	45.00000	25200.00				
SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE							
0045 404.65	4.000 CWT	250.00000	1000.00				
EMULSIFIED ASPHALT							
0050 406.50	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00				
PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)							
0055 514.10	3.000 GAL	120.00000	360.00				
WATER REPELLENT, SILANE							
0060 519.20	35.000 SY	100.00000	3500.00				
SHEET MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING, TORCH APPLIED							
0065 529.15	1.000 EACH	8000.00000	8000.00				
REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (6'-0" X 56'-0" CGMPA)							
0070 540.10	LUMP	60000.00000	60000.00				
PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (8'-0" X 4'-6" X 49'-6" BOX)							
0075 608.25	10.000 HR	100.00000	1000.00				
ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I							
0080 609.15	1.000 TON	400.00000	400.00				
DUST AND ICE CONTROL WITH CALCIUM CHLORIDE							
0085 613.10	5.000 CY	50.00000	250.00				
STONE FILL, TYPE I							

PROJECT(S): FAIRLEE STP CULV(13)

CONTRACT ID : 08C060

		(10) 11007698		()		()		
		TREMBLAY CONSTRUCTION, LLC						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0090 613.11	STONE FILL, TYPE II	20.000 CY	50.00000	1000.00				
0095 613.12	STONE FILL, TYPE III	90.000 CY	45.00000	4050.00				
0100 621.217	HD STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED/NESTED W/8 FEET POSTS	200.000 LF	28.00000	5600.00				
0105 621.50	MANUFACTURED TERMINAL SECTION, FLARED	2.000 EACH	2000.00000	4000.00				
0110 621.51	MANUFACTURED TERMINAL SECTION, TANGENT	2.000 EACH	2000.00000	4000.00				
0115 621.80	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL	195.000 LF	5.00000	975.00				
0120 630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	40.000 HR	60.00000	2400.00				
0125 630.15	FLAGGERS	200.000 HR	40.00000	8000.00				
0130 631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LUMP	16000.00000	16000.00				
0135 631.17	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LUMP	750.00000	750.00				
0140 631.25	FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	3000.00000	3000.00				
0145 635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	44000.00000	44000.00				
0150 641.10	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	38000.00000	38000.00				
0155 641.12	PUBLIC RELATIONS OFFICER	LUMP	20000.00000	20000.00				
0160 641.17	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN RENTAL	73.000 DAY	70.00000	5110.00				
0165 646.402	DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, THERMOPLASTI	650.000 LF	2.00000	1300.00				
0170 646.412	DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, THERMOPLASTIC	650.000 LF	2.00000	1300.00				
0175 649.31	GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	200.000 SY	6.00000	1200.00				
0180 651.15	SEED	10.000 LB	12.00000	120.00				
0185 651.18	FERTILIZER	90.000 LB	1.00000	90.00				

PROJECT(S): FAIRLEE STP CULV(13)

CONTRACT ID : 08C060

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(10) 11007698		()		()	
ITEM DESCRIPTION		TREMBLAY CONSTRUCTION, LLC					
	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0190 651.20	1.000 TON	400.00000	400.00				
AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE							
0195 651.25	1.000 TON	500.00000	500.00				
HAY MULCH							
0200 651.35	10.000 CY	50.00000	500.00				
TOPSOIL							
0205 651.40	90.000 SY	8.00000	720.00				
GRUBBING MATERIAL							
0210 653.20	75.000 SY	2.00000	150.00				
TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING							
0215 900.620	1.000 EACH	1500.00000	1500.00				
SPECIAL PROVISION (ROCK WEIR)							
0220 900.630	60.000 HR	50.00000	3000.00				
SPECIAL PROVISION (MONITORING EPSC PLAN							
0225 900.645	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00				
SPECIAL PROVISION (EPSC PLAN)							
0230 900.645	LUMP	18000.00000	18000.00				
SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM)							
0235 900.650	1.000 LU	16000.00000	16000.00				
SPECIAL PROVISION (EROSION PREVENTION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL							
0240 900.650	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00				
SPECIAL PROVISION (INCENTIVE/DISINCENTIVE)(N.A.B.I.)							
0245 900.650	1.000 LU	9000.00000	9000.00				
SPECIAL PROVISION (MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN)(N.A.B.I.)							
0250 900.650	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00				
SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL							
0255 900.650	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00				
SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)							
0260 900.680	273.000 TON	390.00000	106470.00				
SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL SECTION TOTALS							
		\$	480,409.00	\$		\$	
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	480,409.00	\$		\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	480,409.00	\$	0.00	\$	